| Form P | 08-01-2005 | Attorney Docket No. 8001-1220 | | | | |
|------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | TO-1595 | I S Department of Commerce | | | | |
| To | the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauental. | | | | | |
| 1. Addi | Name of Conveying Party(ies): Tomohiko OTOSE tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NEC Corporation Address: 7-1, Shiba, 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN 810011 8 | | | | |
| 3. | Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: July 14, 2005 | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes | | | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| This | document is being filed with a new application, the e | xecution date of the application is: <u>July 14, 2005</u> | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 | ditional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1/2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by | | | | |
| 9. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | |

Y&T July 25, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

| | WHEREAS, | TOMO | HIKO OTOSE | | | | |
|--------|--|-----------------------------------|------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------|
| | | of Te | okyo, Japa | <u>n</u> | - - | | |
| has_ | invented certain ne | ew and useful improve | ements inP | IEZOELECTRIC I | | DROPLE | ET |
| for w | hichI_am_about | _to_make (I/we have made—or an | n/are about to r | nake) | applica | tion for l | Letter |
| Paten | it of the United States | of America; | | | | | |
| | AND WHEREAS, | NEC Corporati | Lon, 7-1, S | hiba 5-chome, | | | |
| | | <u>Minato-ku. To</u> | kyo. Japan | | | <u>is</u> . | |
| desire | ous of acquiring an in | terest therein and in | the Letters | Patent to be obt | tained the | refor fro | om the |
| Unite | d States; | | | | | | |
| | NOW THEREFORE, | be it known by all | whom it may | concern, that for | and in c | onsidera | tion o: |
| | | | | One | Dollars (| <u> </u> | |
| toP | e in hand paid, the | receipt of which is h | ereby acknow | edgedthe sai | d ASSIGN | IOR | |
| have | assigned, sold, and set | over, and by these p | resents do her | eby assign, sell, a | nd set ove | r unto tl | he said |
| | ASSIGNEE, NEC Corp. | oration | | | | | |
| * | the full and exclu | sive | right, tit | le, and interest in | and to the | said inv | ention |
| as ful | ly set forth and describe | ed in the: | | | | | |
| | (a) specification prepar | ed and executed by | me on th | e _ <u>14th</u> _ day o | fJuly | - , | 2005 |
| able | (b) application filed on | the day o | f | , Ser | rial No | | . - |
| prepa | ratory to obtaining Le | tters Patent therefo | r; said invent | ion, application a | nd Letters | Patent | to be |
| held a | and enjoyed by the said | ASSIGNEE NEC_(| Corporation | | | | |
| | <u>their</u> own use an | | | | | | |
| for w | for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by | | | | | | |
| m | e had this assignm | ent and sale not been | made. | | | | |
| | IN TESTIMONY WH | EREOF, L here | eunto set _ my | hand and | affix E | y seal | a |
| | Tokyo, Japan | this14th | day of | July | , A | ∆.D. ∠ | 2005 |
| | | | | Fomohiko | Oto | <u>se</u> | 種 |
| | | | • | (Inventor | r's full Sign: [KO OTOS | ature) | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Wit | ness: Masalo | Minusa. | | | | · | |
| *61 | ate whether the full and e | | part of the whol | e interest is assigned | i. | | _ |
| ್ರಾರ | CACC MATICATION OFFI | | | | D. | Λ T \square N \square | Г |

RECORDED: 07/25/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016810 FRAME: 0055